
RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

1 KOROZS-PAPP JUDIT, HUN HALLE 3
10:00 BEARDED COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1 - 7
10:25 BORDER COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 8 - 28
11:30 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG (BOBTAIL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 29 - 31

31

2 REDLICKA ANNA, POL HLLE 3
10:00 COLLIE KURZHAAR (SMOOTH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 32 - 35
10:15 COLLIE LANGHAAR (ROUGH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 36 - 51
11:05 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 52 - 67
11:55 WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 68 - 73
12:15 WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 74 - 92

61

3 VAN DEN BERG HANS, NLD HALLE 3
10:00 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 93 - 108
10:50 MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 109 - 110
11:00 AUSTRALIAN CATTLEDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 111 - 116
11:20 GROENENDAEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 117 - 118
11:30 MALINOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 119 - 119
11:35 CANE DA PASTORE BERGAMASCO (BERGA-
MASKER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 120 - 121

11:45 BERGER DE BEAUCE (BEAUCERON) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 122 - 124
11:55 BERGER DE BRIE (BRIARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 125 - 125
12:00 HOLLÄNDISCHER SCHÄFERHUND KURZHAAR . . . 1 126 - 126
12:05 POLSKI OWCZAREK NIZINNY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 127 - 130
12:20 POLSKI OWCZAREK PODHALANSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 131 - 131
12:25 PULI WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 132 - 132
12:30 PUMI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 133 - 134
12:40 SCHIPPERKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 135 - 136
12:50 TSCHECHOSLOWAKISCHER WOLFHUND . . . . . . . . . 5 137 - 141
13:05 BERGER BLANC SUISSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 142 - 155
13:50 CIOBANESC ROMANESC MIORITIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 156 - 156
13:55 CHODSKY PES (BÖHMISCHER SCHÄFERHUND) . 1 157 - 157

65



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

4 CEPKOVA RENATA, POL HALLE 3
10:00 BULLMASTIFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 158 - 159
10:10 DOGO ARGENTINO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 160 - 160
10:15 FILA BRASILEIRO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 161 - 161
10:20 PERRO DOGO MALLORQUIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 162 - 162
10:25 CANE CORSO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 163 - 169
10:50 DEUTSCHER BOXER GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 170 - 172
11:00 DEUTSCHER BOXER GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 173 - 174
11:10 LANDSEER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 175 - 175
11:15 LEONBERGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 176 - 184
11:45 NEUFUNDLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 185 - 189
12:00 ÖSTERREICHISCHER PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 190 - 191
12:10 ROTTWEILER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 192 - 193
12:20 SCHWARZER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 194 - 197
12:35 SHAR PEI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 198 - 199
12:45 ST.BERNHARDSHUND KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 200 - 203
13:00 ST.BERNHARDSHUND LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 204 - 204
13:05 CIMARRON URUGUAYO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 205 - 205
13:10 DANSK-SVENSK GARDSHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 206 - 207
13:20 CONTINENTAL BULLDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 208 - 209

52

5 MAG. PÖLLINGER-SORRÉ GERHARD, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 APPENZELLER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 210 - 211
10:10 BERNER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 212 - 234
11:20 ENTLEBUCHER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 235 - 235
11:25 GROSSER SCHWEIZER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . 7 236 - 242
11:50 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 243 - 243
11:55 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 244 - 244
12:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 245 - 246
12:10 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GEFLECKT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 247 - 250
12:25 DEUTSCHE DOGGE BLAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 251 - 252

43

6 OPRENDEK GRETE, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 HOVAWART . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 253 - 262

10

7 BLAHA MONIKA, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 DOBERMANN SCHWARZ-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 263 - 270
10:25 DOBERMANN BRAUN-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 271 - 272
10:35 SCHNAUZER PFEFFERSALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 273 - 273
10:40 SCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 274 - 275
10:50 PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 276 - 277
11:00 RIESENSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 278 - 279
11:10 RIESENSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 280 - 287
11:35 ZWERGPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 288 - 295
12:00 ZWERGSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 296 - 302
12:25 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 303 - 308
12:45 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ-SILBER . . . . . . . . . . 4 309 - 312
13:00 ZWERGSCHNAUZER WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 313 - 315

53



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

8 KREMSER BRIGITA, SLO HALLE 5
10:00 AIREDALE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 316 - 318
10:10 FOX TERRIER GLATTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 319 - 324
10:30 FOX TERRIER DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 325 - 335
11:05 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 336 - 346
11:40 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 347 - 363
12:35 KAUKASISCHER OVTCHARKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 364 - 365
12:45 PYRENÄEN BERGHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 366 - 367

51

9 GROF SZILVIA, HUN HALLE 4
10:00 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 368 - 368
10:05 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 369 - 378
10:35 CAIRN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 379 - 383
10:50 CESKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 384 - 385
11:00 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 386 - 386
11:05 JAPANISCHER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 387 - 388
11:15 ENGLISH TOY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 389 - 390
11:25 NORFOLK TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 391 - 391
11:30 SCOTTISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 392 - 400
12:00 SKYE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 401 - 401

34

10 PEHAR TINO, HRV HALLE 4
10:00 BEDLINGTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 402 - 405
10:15 BORDER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 406 - 412
10:40 IRISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 413 - 416
10:55 KERRY BLUE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 417 - 421
11:10 LAKELAND TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 422 - 329
11:25 MANCHESTER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 426 - 429
11:40 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER . . . . . . . . 5 430 - 434
11:55 TERRIER BRASILEIRO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 435 - 439

39

11 DAKIC RADE, SRB HALLE 4
10:00 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 440 - 450
10:35 YORKSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 451 - 459

20

12 - SIROKA MASA, SLO HALLE 4
10:00 WELSH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 460 - 465
10:20 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . 19 466 - 484
11:20 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 485 - 508
12:35 BULL TERRIER (STANDARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 509 - 509
12:40 MINIATUR BULL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 510 - 511
12:50 DEUTSCHER JAGDTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 512 - 512

52



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

13 HERCZEG BARBARA, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 513 - 513
10:05 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 514 - 519
10:25 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 520 - 525
10:45 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 526 - 527
10:55 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 528 - 531
11:10 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 532 - 532
11:15 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 533 - 534
11:25 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 535 - 537
11:35 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 538 - 549

37

14 SINGER MARIA, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 EURASIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 550 - 559

10

15 ZIMMERMANN FRANZ, AUT HALLE 5
11:00 AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 560 - 565
11:20 ALASKAN MALAMUTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 566 - 566
11:25 SAMOJEDE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 567 - 573
11:50 SIBERIAN HUSKY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 574 - 577 A

19

16 DR. TESICS GYÖRGY, HUN HALLE 5
10:00 YAKUTSKAYA LAIKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 578 - 579
10:10 GROSSSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 580 - 581
10:20 GROSSSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 582 - 582
10:25 MITTELSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 583 - 583
10:30 MITTELSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 585 - 585
10:40 MITTELSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 586 - 586
10:45 KLEINSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 587 - 589
10:55 ZWERGSPITZ (POMERANIAN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 590 - 600
11:35 WOLFSPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 601 - 608
12:00 ISLANDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 609 - 614
12:20 JAPANISCHER SPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 615 - 615
12:25 BASENJI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 616 - 622
12:50 CIRNECO DELL’ETNA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 623 - 624
13:00 HOKKAIDO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 625 - 625
13:05 AMERICAN AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 626 - 632
13:30 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU COATED (GRANDE) . 1 633 - 633
13:35 SCHWEDISCHER LAPPHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 634 - 634
13:40 PHARAOH HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 635 - 635
13:45 PODENCO IBICENCO KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 636 - 637
13:55 SHIBA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 638 - 652

75



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

17 MACH LISBETH, CHE HALLE 10
10:00 DALMATINER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 653 - 686
11:45 ENGLISH SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 687 - 691
12:00 GORDON SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 692 - 696
12:15 IRISH RED SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 697 - 701
12:30 ENGLISH POINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 702 - 708
12:55 BRACCO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 709 - 711
13:05 BRAQUE D’AUVERGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 712 - 715
13:20 BRAQUE DU BOURBONNAIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 716 - 716
13:25 DEUTSCH KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 717 - 724
13:50 MAGYAR VIZSLA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 725 - 732
14:15 SLOVENSKY HRUBOSRSTY STAVAC (OHAR) . . . . . . 1 733 - 733
14:20 SPINONE ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 734 - 734
14:25 WEIMARANER KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 735 - 739

87

18 FORD GWEN, AUS HALLE 5
10:00 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 740 - 757

18

19 WAIS SABINE, AUT HALLE 5
11:30 LUZERNER LAUFHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 758 - 758

1

20 ING. CERNOHUBOVA IVA, CZE HALLE 5
12:00 BEAGLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 759 - 776

18

21 JOHANSSON THERES, SWE HALLE 6
10:00 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 777 - 783
10:25 CLUMBER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 784 - 784
10:30 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 785 - 790
10:50 FIELD SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 791 - 791
10:55 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL EINFÄRBIG . . . . . . . . . . 4 792 - 795
11:10 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL MEHRFÄRBIG . . . . . . . 18 796 - 813
12:05 BARBET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 814 - 816
12:15 CAO DE AGUA PORTUGUES (PORTUG. WASSER-
HUND) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9 817 - 825

12:45 KOOIKERHONDJE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 826 - 831
13:05 PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 832 - 833
13:15 LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 835 - 844

67

22 KACIAN KACA, HRV HALLE 6
10:00 LABRADOR RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 845 - 874

30

23 VUCKOVIC SILVANA, SRB HALLE 6
11:30 GOLDEN RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 875 - 907

33



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

24 KRIISK KALVO, EST HALLE 6
10:00 FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 908 - 921
10:45 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER . . . . . . . 9 922 - 931
11:15 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 932 - 932
11:20 BASSET HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 933 - 934
11:30 BLACK AND TAN COONHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 935 - 938
11:45 BLOODHOUND (CHIEN DE SAINT-HUBERT) . . . . . . . 2 939 - 940
11:55 BRANDLBRACKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 941 - 942
12:05 ERDELYI KOPO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 943 - 943
12:10 GRAND BLEU DE GASCOGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 944 - 944
12:15 PETIT BLEU DE GASCOGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 945 - 946
12:25 PORCELAINE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 947 - 947

39

25 OHLSSON JOAKIM, SWE HALLE 10
10:00 CHIHUAHUA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 948 - 951
10:15 CHIHUAHUA LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 952 - 963
10:55 FRANZÖSISCHE BULLDOGGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 964 - 967
11:10 BOSTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 968 - 970
11:20 GROSSPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 971 - 971
11:25 GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 972 - 976
11:40 GROSSPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 977 - 977
11:43 GROSSPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 990 - 993
11:45 KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 978 - 979
11:55 KLEINPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 980 - 982
11:57 KLEINPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 994 - 996
12:05 ZWERGPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 983 - 983
12:10 ZWERGPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 984 - 985
12:17 ZWERGPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 986 - 997
12:20 TOYPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 987 - 987
12:30 TOYPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 989 - 989
12:35 TOYPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 988 - 988
13:05 RUSSKIY TOY LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 998 - 1000

53

26 DOLLMANN SISSI, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 GRIFFON BELGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1001 - 1003
10:10 GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1004 - 1005
10:20 PETIT BRABANCON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1006 - 1010
10:35 HAVANESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 1011 - 1023
11:15 LÖWCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1024 - 1027

27



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

27 ZIZEVSKE LIVIJA, LTU HALLE 10
10:00 LHASA APSO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1028 - 1029
10:10 DO-KHYI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1030 - 1030
10:15 TIBETAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1031 - 1037
10:40 BICHON FRISE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1038 - 1043
11:00 BOLOGNESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1044 - 1045
11:10 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1046 - 1054
11:40 COTON DE TULEAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1055 - 1059
11:55 CHIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1060 - 1060
